PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Narayana Padmanabha Iyer	11/14/2011	
Lesley Hwang	11/15/2011	
Vikram Kumar	11/15/2011	
Christian Geismann	11/17/2011	
Constantine Kondos	11/15/2011	
Shiu-Chin Su	11/10/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Momentive Performance Materials Inc.
Street Address:	22 Corporate Woods Boulevard
City:	Tarrytown
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12211

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13329430

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)782-2889 Email: www@wiggin.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Patent Docket Coordinator

Address Line 1: One Century Tower, P.O. Box 1832

Address Line 2: Wiggin and Dana, LLP

Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06508-1832

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: US 5072077/103397-100

PATENT

REEL: 027407 FRAME: 0007

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wanli Wu
Total Attachments: 4 source=EpoxyVikramAssignment#page1.tif source=EpoxyVikramAssignment#page2.tif source=EpoxyVikramAssignment#page3.tif source=EpoxyVikramAssignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 027407 FRAME: 0008

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE:

- (1) Narayana Padmanabha Iyer, residing at Joseph Nilaya, B1/B2, 3rd Cross Road; Ramamurthy Nagar, Bangalore, 560 016, India;
- (2) Lesley Hwang, residing at 87 Bischoff Avenue, Chappaqua, NY 10514;
- (3) Vikram Kumar, residing at 177 White Plains Road, #15X, Tarrytown, NY 10591;
- (4) Christian Geismann, residing at Wagnerstr. 36, Bergisch Gladbach, Germany, 51467;
- (5) Constantine Kondos, residing at 25 Bank Street, Apt. #219B, White Plains, NY 10606; and
- (6) Shiu-Chin Su, residing at 4 Batten Road, Croton-on-Hudson, New York 10520

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

EPOXY-CONTAINING POLYSILOXANE OLIGOMER COMPOSITIONS, PROCESS FOR MAKING SAME AND USES THEREOF

for which we:

- (X) have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of even date herewith;
- () have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on under Serial No. and;

WHEREAS, Momentive Performance Materials Inc., having an address at 22 Corporate Woods Boulevard, Albany, New York 12211, USA organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Momentive Performance Materials Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvement to the said Momentive Performance Materials Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Momentive Performance Materials Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Momentive Performance Materials Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

AND WE HEREBY further assign and transfer to Momentive Performance Materials Inc. all priority rights derived from such application therefore by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention, and WE do hereby assign and transfer to Momentive Performance Materials Inc. the sole right to file further applications for patents under the patent laws of any country of the world based on any improvements disclosed in said application as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE hereunto set our hand and seal the day and year set opposite our

signatures. November ,2011 L.S. Narayana Padmanabha Iyer L.S. Date: Lesley Hwang , 2011 L,S. Date: Vikram Kumar ,2011 L.S. Date: Christian Geismann .2011 L.S. Constantine Kondos , 2011 L.S. Date: Shiu-Chin Su

20098\24\2616903.1

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Momentive Performance Materials Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Momentive Performance Materials Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

AND WE HEREBY further assign and transfer to Momentive Performance Materials Inc. all priority rights derived from such application therefore by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention, and WE do hereby assign and transfer to Momentive Performance Materials Inc. the sole right to file further applications for patents under the patent laws of any country of the world based on any improvements disclosed in said application as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE hereunto set our hand and seal the day and year set opposite our signatures.

Date:	, 2011		L.S.
		Narayana Padmanabha Iyer	
Date: Nov. 15	, 2011	Usley Hwang Lesley Hwang	L.S
Date: 15	, 2011	Vikram Kumar	L.S.
Date:	, 2011	Christian Geismann	L.S.
Date: November 15	,2011	Constantine Kondos	L.S.
Date: <u>/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /</u>	, 2011	Shiu-Chin Su	L.S.

20098\24\2616903.1

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Momentive Performance Materials Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Momentive Performance Materials Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

AND WE HEREBY further assign and transfer to Momentive Performance Materials Inc. all priority rights derived from such application therefore by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention, and WE do hereby assign and transfer to Momentive Performance Materials Inc. the sole right to tile further applications for patents under the patent laws of any country of the world based on any improvements disclosed in said application as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE hereunto set our hand and seal the day and year set opposite our signatures.

Date:, 20	011	Narayana Padmanabha Iyer	_L.S.
Date:, 20	011	Lesley Hwang	_L.S.
Date:, 20)11	Vikram Kumar	_L.S.
Date: Valenter 1714, 20)]]	Christian Geisnlann	_L.S.
Date:, 20		Constantine Kondos	_lS.
Date:, 20		Shiu-Chin Su	L.S.
Date:, 20	11		L.S.

Page 2 of 2

20098\24\2616903.1